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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA PESCA SPORTIVA ED ATTIVITA' SUBACQUEE

WORLD CUP MASTER
RAVENNA 6-7 GIUGNO 2015
Club athletes races relays

1 AUT- Vienna Dolphins 1 4
2 BEL - Nautilus Hasselt 1 1
3 COL -ROR 3 14
4 COL - MANTARRAYAS 2 10
5 CRO - Komet Zagreb 1 4
6 ESP - IGARONDO URPEKOAK| 2 6
7 EST - Maardu Finswimming Club 4 10 1
8 FRA - C.S.GRAVENCHON - FRANCE 1 4
9 FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME 5 14
10 GBR - LondonFin 1 5
11 GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club 1 7
12 GER - NEMO Plauen 3 8
13 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 10 35 4
14 GER - SSV FREIBERG 1 5
15 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 19 85 8
16 ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD 14 57
17 ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella 10 28 1
18 ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE 5 19
19 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 18 65 4
20 ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 2 6
21 ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI 13 38 3
22 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 20 57 3
23 JAP - Tokyo Fin Club 2 3
24 NED - MONOVINZZ 1 5
25 NED - Vinzwemmen Utrecht 2 6
26 RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG 4 10 1
27 SUIl - FLIPPERS TEAM 4 12 2
28 ITA - NPS VAREDO 18 118

TOT TOT TOT

168 636 35

2° TROFEO ITALIA

Club athletes races relays

[ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA | s | 19 | 1




2 ASD EKOSUB NP - BRINDISI 1 5

3 ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA 4 9 1

4 DIMENSIONE DONNA POTENZA 1 3

5 NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA | 7 17 1

6 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4 6

7 OLD FRIENDS NUOTO PICERNO POTENZA 1 2

8 POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA | 5

9 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 10 32 4

10 S.N.S. MARATEA 2

1 SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA 2 6

12 ZERO9 ROMA 2

Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SERIES LANE SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME
1 1 2 VOLTATTORNI MANUELA 1970 V2 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 0.32,50
2 1 6 BOCCAFOGLI DANIELA 1973 \Al RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 0.32,32
3 1 3  BUTTAZZI MILA 1973 \Al RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 0.30,57
4 1 5 GIACOMINI GIORGIA 1990 VX NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 0.29,87
5 1 4  CHELOTTI SILVIA 1968 V2 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 0.27,00
1 2 6 BECCARO ORIETTA 1967 V2 ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD NO TIME
2 2 3 OMODEI FEDRICA 1975 V1 ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD NO TIME
3 2 5 Calle Alejandra 1975 V1 COL - MANTARRAYAS NO TIME
4 2 4 Castiglioni Isabella 1947 V4 ITA - NPS VAREDO NO TIME
5 3 8  Majerik Peter 1964 V2 NO TIME
6 3 1 Raineri Mara 1974 V1 SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM NO TIME
7 3 7 Selva Lucia 1963 V2 ITA - NPS VAREDO NO TIME
8 3 2 SILVA EVA 1972 V1 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE NO TIME
9 3 6  Acerboni Valentina 1981 VO ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:36,80
10 3 3 fogola cinzia 1968 V2 ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE 00:35,05
11 3 5 Onoda Atsuko 1960 V3 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:33,96
12 3 4 Maccione Daniela 1958 V3 ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:33,60
13 4 8 Ricarda Semper 1969 V2 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:32,40
14 4 1 TONELLO FANNY 1974 V1 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 00:31,86
15 4 7  Friebel Anja 1976 V1 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:31,00
16 4 2 D'orazio Nadia 1968 V2 ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:30,10
17 4 6  Hirschfeldt Birgit 1958 V3 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:30,00
18 4 3 Pignataro Barbara 1965 V2 ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:29,50
19 4 5 GEDDO LAURA 1985 VO ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD 00:29,45
20 4 4 Langiui Marilena 1974 V1 ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:29,45
21 5 8 Cordone Giada 1984 VO ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:29,00
22 5 1  Meier-Mahlo Ulrike 1969 V2 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:28,41
23 5 7 Fazio Marina 1968 V2 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:28,40
24 5 2 Katagiri Masumi 1956 V3 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:28,38
25 5 6 MIHO SUNAHARA 1963 V2 JAP - Tokyo Fin Club 00:28,10
26 5 3 Rozo Angelica 1977 V1 COL -ROR 00:28,05
27 5 5 Gianola Marta 1976 V1 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:27,40
28 5 4 del Socorro Yela Bastidas Fanny 1982 VO NED - Vinzwemmen Utrecht 00:27,19
29 6 8 Ruiz Monica 1975 Vi COL - ROR 00:27,05
30 6 1  Gutwasser Nanett 1986 VO GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:27,01
31 6 7 Bugnoli Silvia 1973 V1 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00.25,9



32 6 2
33 6 6
34 6 3
35 6 5
36 6 4
Mt 50 SURFACE MEN
POS
1 7 2
2 7 6
3 7 3
4 7 5
5 7 4
1 8 5
2 8 4
3 9 8
4 9 1
5 9 7
6 9 2
7 9 6
8 9 3
9 9 5
10 9 4
11 10 8
12 10 1
13 10 7
14 10 2
15 10 6
16 10 3
17 10 5
18 10 4
19 11 8
20 11 1
21 11 7
22 11 2
23 11 6
24 11 3
25 11 5
26 11 4
27 12 8
28 12 1
29 12 7
30 12 2
31 12 6
32 12 3
33 12 5
34 12 4
35 13 8
36 13 1
37 13 7
38 13 2
39 13 6

Ono
GAVRILCHIK
Cavasin
RADCHENKO
Perrymond

SURNAME NAME
RENNA ELIO
MELOTTI NICOLA
PANZARINI MARCO

CINELLI GIULIO

BENFENATI ALESSANDRO

Buggio
BUONGIOVANNI
PIOVAN

TISO
BARANOVSKII
Brand

Calvetti
CANTALE
GUARNASCHELLI
Laszlo

Majerik

Melnik
Quintero
STASI
Stefano
ZAGO

FERRI
SESANA
Brusadin
FORTUNATI
CORRADI
SGARLATA
MATSUYAMA
POLATO
CORELLI
Contento
Zanni

Arena

Lopez
Lannoy
Giambarda
Figini
Yamashita
MAKITA
ALESSIO
Munoz

Fiorini
MORIMOTO
Grosz

Kana
LJUBOV
Cora
MARIA
Helene

Gabriele
FERDINANDO
LUCA
MARCO
SERGEI
Jorge
Evelino
MASSIMO
LUCA
Dezso
Peter
Eduard
Diego
SERGIO ENRICO
Babini
EMANUELE
GUIDO
ANGELO
Mario
MAURIZIO
MAURIZIO
GIANNI
SHIGERU
ALBERTO
PAOLO
Carlo
Luca
Giuseppe
Aldo
Laurent
Andrea
Andrea
Yutaka
MAKOTO
MARMOTTA
Eric
Davide
SHIGEO
Milo

1969 V2
1984 VO
1986 VO
1982 VO
1972 Vi
YEAR GROUP
1955 V3
1968 V2
1974 W1
1990 VX
1986 VO
1966 V2
1971 Vi
1975 Vi
1985 VO
1982 VO
1975 Vi
1953 V3
1953 V3
1968 V2
1981 VO
1964 V2
1963 V2
1985 VO
1958 V3
1972 Vi
1959 V3
1945 V4
1943 V4
1957 V3
1957 V3
1977 Vi
1963 V2
1950 V4
1959 V3
1965 V2
1961 V2
1974 Vi
1959 V3
1969 V2
1965 V2
1965 V2
1980 Vi
1961 V2
1958 V3
1978 Vi
1967 V2
1975 Vi
1957 V3
1964 V2

JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME

TEAM'S NAME
ASD EKOSUB NP - BRINDISI
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
COL - MANTARRAYAS
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
GBR - LondonFin

GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club
COL -ROR
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
AUT- Vienna Dolphins
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
NED - MONOVINZZ

00:25,00
00:23,80
00:23,60
00:23,50
00:22,78

TIME
0.28,00
0.25.19
0.22,19
0.20,00
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NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
00:32,20
00:32,02
00:31,60
00:29,64
00:29,60
00:28,03
00:27,81
00:27,01
00:26,88
00:26,01
00:26,00
00:25,70
00:25,58
00:25,43
00:24,60
00:24,00
00:23,81
00:23,22
00:23,20
00:23,20
00:23,06
00:23,00
00:22,98



40 13 3 MANCISIDOR DORRONSORO GREGORIO 1971 V1 ESP - IGARONDO URPEKOAK 00:22,85
41 13 5 Kaneko Yusuke 1975 Vi JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:22,73
42 13 4  KASUGA TOSHIAKI 1979 V1 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:22,64
43 14 8 NOZAKI MANABU 1965 V2 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:22,43
44 14 1 Russo Michele 1982 VO ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:22,30
45 14 7 Vandini Paolo 1958 V3 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:22,07
46 14 2 Fiorentini Carlo 1967 V2 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:22,04
a7 14 6 HORIMOTO SHINYA 1982 VO JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:22,00
48 14 3 KOSAKA MASATO 1983 VO JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:22,00
49 14 5  Nehrdich Thomas 1977 V1 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:22,00
50 14 4 Weigang Mike 1966 V2 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:22,00
51 15 8 Schmidt Sascha 1980 V1 GER - SSV FREIBERG 00:21,05
52 15 1 Dalle Crode Andrea 1970 V2 ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:21,03
53 15 7  musolesi paolo 1976 Vi ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE 00:20,92
54 15 2 MONGE AROCENA PATXI 1967 V2 ESP - IGARONDO URPEKOAK 00:20,55
55 15 6 MOMBELLI LUCIANO 1956 V3 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 00:20,40
56 15 3 Levada Rubes 1978 V1 CRO - Komet Zagreb 00:20,39
57 15 5 Raineri Ivan 1977 V1 SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM 00:20,00
58 15 4 Ebran Julien 1981 VO FRA - C.S.GRAVENCHON - FRANCE 00:18,60
Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN
POS SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME
1 16 2 MOHAMED ALI' SOFIA ASMA 1978 \Al NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 1.42,40
2 16 6 FOCHETTI SIMONA 1970 V2 NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 1.27,50
3 16 3 FURGANI LAURA 1961 V2 NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 1.27,30
4 16 5 CANEPA MONICA 1972 \Al ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA 1.21,37
5 16 4  BOCCAFOGLI DANIELA 1973 \Al RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 1.16.70
6 17 8 STEVANO MANUELA 1967 V2 ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA 1.12,87
7 17 1 MOSELLI CLAUDIA 1987 VX SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA 1.08.00
8 17 7  AMATI CLAUDIA 1970 V2 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 1.07.76
9 17 2 VAGLILAURA 1970 V2 NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 1.06,94
10 17 6 GIACOMINI GIORGIA 1990 VX NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 1.05,56
1" 17 3 CROCCO ERIKA 1989 VX ZERO9 ROMA 0.59,00
12 17 5 RICCIO ARTEMISIA 1988 VX SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA 0.58,00
13 17 4  FRISICARO ILARIA 1989 VX NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 0.57,00
1 18 8 Calle Alejandra 1975 Vi COL - MANTARRAYAS NO TIME
2 18 1 Castiglioni Isabella 1947 V4 ITA - NPS VAREDO NO TIME
3 18 7  Cordone Giada 1984 VO ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA NO TIME
4 18 2 D'orazio Nadia 1968 V2 ITA - NPS VAREDO NO TIME
5 18 6  Franz Evelyn 1969 V2 GER - NEMO Plauen NO TIME
6 18 3 Maffei Sandra 1976 V1 ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE NO TIME
7 18 5  MENEGHETTI FEDERICA 1970 V2 ITA-S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L. NO TIME
8 18 4 MENINI ELISA 1978 V1 ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD NO TIME
9 19 8  SALUSTRI GALLI LUDOVICA 1971 V1l ITA-S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L. NO TIME
10 19 1 Sanada Yuko 1946 V4 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation NO TIME
11 19 7  Semper Ricarda 1969 V2 GER - SC DH fk Leipzig NO TIME
12 19 2 DE CESARI PATRIZIA 1947 V4 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 01:27,09
13 19 6 CECCARELLI CINZIA 1957 V3 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 01:23,06
14 19 3 LIZZA MARINA 1961 V2 ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 01:19,05
15 19 5  Nakajo Yoko 1954 V3 JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 01:15,00



16 19
17 20
18 20
19 20
20 20
21 20
22 20
23 20
24 20
25 21
26 21
27 21
28 21
29 21
30 21
31 21
32 21
Mt 100 BIFINS MEN
POS

1 22
2 22
3 22
4 22
5 22
6 22
7 23
8 23
9 23
10 23
n 23
12 23
13 23
14 23
1 24
2 24
3 25
4 25
5 25
6 25
7 25
8 25
9 25
10 26
11 26
12 26
13 26
14 26
15 26
16 26
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OMODEI FEDRICA
Pignataro Barbara
Matveeva Elena
Meier-Mahlo Ulrike
LEONARDI GIORGIA
NAPOLEONI SIMONA
Acerboni Valentina
Rusina Svetlana
Langiui Marilena
Selva Lucia
BECCARO ORIETTA
Stepanova Mariia
Senf Antje
Altemura Elisa
SIMONETTI COSTANZA
Cavalazzi Elena
GEDDO LAURA
SURNAME NAME

GIUGLIANO MARIO

FEDERZONI GINO

MOTTA FILIPPO

GENOVESI FRANCESCO

DI LORENZO LUIGI

SFORZINI LUCA

SOCCODATO ALESSIO

PANE GIMMI

MANTELLI MARCO

LOTITO ROCCO

MENNONNA MARCELLO

FAGIANI PIETRO

RENNA ELIO

BERNAGOZZI MAURO

LEONARDI FEDERICO
Brand Jorge
Cordone Giada
Crivellari Massimo
DANIELE GIACOMELLI
Fanti Andrea
Figini Andrea
Gianola Piero
GUARNASCHELLI LUCA
Majerik Peter
Melnik Eduard
Russo Michele
RUSTIONI ROBERTO
Samori Marcello
Senf RAv.diger
SESANA ANGELO

1975 Vi
1965 V2
1956 V3
1969 V2
1971 Vi
1974 Vi
1981 VO
1957 V3
1974 V1
1963 V2
1967 V2
1963 V2
1964 A\
1982 VO
1971 Vi
1973 Vi
1985 VO
YEAR GROUP
1965 V2
1955 V3
1965 V2
1954 V3
1964 V2
1971 V1
1971 V1
1963 V2
1966 V2
1990 VX
1975 V1
1956 V3
1955 V3
1965 V2
1970 V2
1975 V1
1984 VO
1961 V2
1971 Vi
1972 V1
1980 V1
1969 V2
1968 V2
1964 V2
1963 V2
1982 VO
1961 V2
1954 V3
1959 V3
1943 V4

ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NPS VAREDO
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO

RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD

RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG

GER - NEMO Plauen
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD

TEAM'S NAME

OLD FRIENDS NUOTO PICERNO POTENZA

ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
ZERO9 ROMA
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
DIMENSIONE DONNA POTENZA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
S.N.S. MARATEA
S.N.S. MARATEA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
ASD EKOSUB NP - BRINDISI
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

COL - MANTARRAYAS
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - NEMO Plauen
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

01:11,07
01:09,06
01:08,35
01:08,35
01:08,00
01:08,00
01:07,70
01:07,50
01:05,65
01:05,40
01:05,03
01:04,73
01:03,05
01:02,00
01:02,00
01.01,7
00:58,06

TIME

1.30,00
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NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME



17 26 4  Stelzig
18 27 8 STASI
19 27 1 Brusadin
20 27 7 PICCHI
21 27 2 AVELLONE
22 27 6  Calvetti
23 27 3 TORRI
24 27 5  CHITI
25 27 4 Fiorentini
26 28 8 Hanel
27 28 1 BUONGIOVANNI
28 28 7 ACAMPORA
29 28 2 FIORI
30 28 6  Lopez
31 28 3  RICCIARELLI
32 28 5 Ramundo
33 28 4 Arena
34 29 8  Buggio
35 29 1 TRAVERSARO
36 29 7 Giambarda
37 29 2 Cangini
38 29 6 ALICICCO
39 29 3 Contento
40 29 5 WADA
41 29 4  Baldassarri
42 30 8  Quintero
43 30 1 Isa
44 30 7 Meier
45 30 2  CRISTIANO
46 30 6 TISO
47 30 3 Vandini
48 30 5  YAMASAKI
49 30 4  NAGATA
50 31 8 BERTOLI
51 31 1  Vistoli
52 31 7 Raineri
53 31 2  ANTONELLO
54 31 6  Della Maggiore
55 31 3  PIOVAN
56 31 5 MARCO
57 31 4 Zanni
Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN
POS SURNAME NAME
1 32 5 Ono
2 32 4  Selva
3 33 8  Castiglioni
4 33 1 SILVA
5 33 7 Maccione
6 33 2 TONELLO
7 33 6 Fazio
8 33 3 fogola
9 33 5  Langiui

Torsten
SERGIO ENRICQO
Mario
ERNESTO
GIUSEPPE
Evelino
DARIO
CLAUDIO
GianMaria
Jorg
FERDINANDO
FRANCESCO
GABRIELE
Aldo
GIUSEPPE
Fernando
Giuseppe
Gabriele
PAOLO
Andrea
Matteo
ALESSANDRO
Carlo
YOSHIHARU
Luca
Diego
Ken
Wolf-Dieter
CIAMPANA
MARCO
Paolo
HIROFUMI
KAZUYA
GIANNI
Antonio
Ivan
GIUDONI
Andrea
LUCA
CAPITONI
Luca

Kana
Lucia
Isabella
EVA
Daniela
FANNY
Marina
cinzia
Marilena

1973 Vi
1958 V3
1957 V3
1978 V1
1943 V4
1953 V3
1979 Vi
1975 V1
1953 V3
1967 V2
1971 V1
1965 V2
1976 Vi
1969 V2
1961 V2
1976 V1
1959 V3
1966 V2
1966 V2
1965 V2
1975 Vi
1967 V2
1961 V2
1968 V2
1977 V1
1985 VO
1977 V1
1967 V2
1976 V1
1985 VO
1958 V3
1985 VO
1986 VO
1959 V3
1971 V1
1977 Vi
1981 VO
1971 Vi
1975 V1
1985 VO
1974 V1
YEAR GROUP
1969 V2
1963 V2
1947 V4
1972 V1
1958 V3
1974 V1
1968 V2
1968 V2
1974 V1

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

SUl - FLIPPERS TEAM
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

COL -ROR
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA-A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NPS VAREDO

TEAM'S NAME
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - NPS VAREDO

NO TIME
01:14,08
01:13,09
01:10,02
01:10,00
01:07,50
01:06,09
01:03,00
01:02,37
01:02,10
01:02,09
01:02,00
01:02,00
01:02,00
01:02,00
01:01,20
01:00,45
00:59,70
00:59,06
00:58,40
00:58,02
00:58,00
00:58,00
00:57,41
00:56,16
00:55,42
00:55,07
00:54,50
00:54,07
00:54,06
00:54,04
00:53,84
00:53,63
00:53,02
00:52,07
00:52,05
00:51,53
00:51,06
00:50,07
00:49,03
0:48,84

TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
02:40,07
02:35,60
02:33,09
02:25,07
02:25,00
02:21,62



10 33 4
11 34 8
12 34 1
13 34 7
14 34 2
15 34 6
16 34 3
17 34 5
18 34 4
Mt 200 SURFACE MEN
POS
1 35 4
1 36 1
2 36 7
3 36 2
4 36 6
5 36 3
6 36 5
7 36 4
8 37 8
9 37 1
10 37 7
11 37 2
12 37 6
13 37 3
14 37 5
15 37 4
16 38 8
17 38 1
18 38 7
19 38 2
20 38 6
21 38 3
22 38 5
23 38 4
24 39 8
25 39 1
26 39 7
27 39 2
28 39 6
29 39 3
30 39 5
31 39 4
32 40 8
33 40 1
34 40 7
35 40 2
36 40 6
37 40 3
38 40 5
39 40 4

Nakajo
Rozo
Pignataro
Acerboni
Bugnoli
Ruiz
RUIZ
Cavasin
Gianola

SURNAME NAME
PANZARINI MARCO

Stefano
Brand
Schmidt
CORELLI
Vistoli
ZAGO

Della Maggiore
FORTUNATI
CANTALE
Roberto
Carlo
Yamashita
Grosz
Grammaticos
Panev
FERRI
CORRADI
SGARLATA
Brusadin
MOMBELLI
Fiorentini
POLATO
Lannoy
Lopez
Calvetti
OHARA
Arena
Russo
Zanni
Buggio
Figini
Contento
STEFANO
Fiorini
MAKITA
KOSAKA
NOZAKI
Vandini
Weigang

Yoko
Angelica
Barbara
Valentina
Silvia
Monica
MONICA
Cora
Marta

Babini
Jorge
Sascha
PAOLO
Antonio
EMANUELE
Andrea
MAURIZIO
MASSIMO
Rinaldi
Tescaro
Yutaka
Milo
Basile
Victor
GUIDO
MAURIZIO
GIANNI
Mario
LUCIANO
GianMaria
ALBERTO
Laurent
Aldo
Evelino
NAOKI
Giuseppe
Michele
Luca
Gabriele
Andrea
Carlo
DE ROBERT
Davide
MAKOTO
MASATO
MANABU
Paolo
Mike

1954
1977
1965
1981
1973
1975
1971
1986
1976

YEAR
1974

1972
1975
1980
1965
1971
1959
1971
1957
1953
1966
1950
1961
1964
1942
1981
1945
1977
1963
1957
1956
1953
1959
1965
1969
1953
1964
1959
1982
1974
1966
1980
1961
1956
1975
1958
1983
1965
1958
1966

V3
V1
V2
VO
V1
V1
V1
VO
V1

GROUP
V1

V1
Vi
V1
V2
V1
V3
V1
V3
V3
V2
V4
V2
V2
V4
VO
V4
V1
V2
V3
V3
V3
V3
V2
V2
V3
V2
V3
VO
V1
V2
V1
V2
V3
V1
V3
VO
V2
V3
V2

JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
COL -ROR
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
COL -ROR

SUl - FLIPPERS TEAM
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

AUT- Vienna Dolphins
COL - MANTARRAYAS
GER - SSV FREIBERG
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
NED - MONOVINZZ

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

02:20,00
02:13,15
02:12,65
02:11,90
02:08,04
02:03,15
02:03,15
01:54,80
01:51,02

TIME
1.47,00

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
02:43,05
02:33,04
02:31,10
02:30,00
02:27,04
02:17,09
02:16,00
02:14,48
02:11,10
02:11,00
02:08,00
02:05,40
02:05,00
02:05,00
02:01,02
02:00,00
01:58,00
01:57,60
01:56,05
01:55,00
01:54,05
01:52,00
01:48,07
01:48,00



40 41 8 Laszlo Dezso 1981 VO
41 41 1  Fiorentini Carlo 1967 V2
42 41 7 Dalle Crode Andrea 1970 V2
43 41 2 Merkuri Maksim 1971 V1
44 41 6 Levada Rubes 1978 V1
45 41 3 musolesi paolo 1976 Vi
46 41 5 Ebran Julien 1981 VO
a7 41 4 Nehrdich Thomas 1977 V1

RELAY 4X50 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM GROUP
1 43 7 AMATI(45)-BUTTAZZI(42)-BOCCAFOGLI(42)-CHELOTTI(4 W
2 43 6 FRISICARO(89)-VAGLI(70)-FOCHETTI(70)-D'ANGELO(85) W
7 42 1 DE CESARI(68)-CECCARELLI(58)-LIZZA(54)-SILVA(43) w
3 42 7  SVETLANA(58)-BALUEVA(60)-MATVEEVA(58)-STEPANEVA(52) w
1 42 2 ACERBONI(34)-D'ORAZIO(46)-MACCIONE(57)-CASTIGLIONI(67) w
2 42 6 OMODEI(39)-MENINI(37)-BECCARO(47)-GEDDO(30) W
4 42 3 FARNETI(33)-GIANOLA(39)-CAVALLAZZI(42)-CORDONE(31) w
5 42 5  SIMONETTI(44)-SALUSTRI GALLI(44)-MENEGHETTI(45)-NAPOLEONI(41) W
6 42 4 HIRSCHFELDT(57)-SEMPER(46)-FRIEBEL(39)-GUTWASSER(29) w

RELAY 4X50BIFINS MEN

NUM
1 43 2 MANTELLI(49)-STEVANO(48)-SFORZINI(44)-BERNAGOZZI(50)
2 43 3 BENFENATI(29)-FAGIANI(59)-PANZARINI(41)-MELOTTI(47)
3 43 4 PANE G(52)-GENOVESI F(61)-SOCCODATO A(44)-FEDERZONI(6!
1 44 3 ALICICCO(48)-ACAMPORA(50)-RICCIARELLI(54)-AVELLONE(72) M
2 44 5  RUSTIONI(54)-GUARNASCHELLI(47)-SESANA(72)-BERTOLI(56) M
3 44 4 VANDINI(57)-CRIVELLARI(54)-FIORENTINI(62)-FIORENTINI(48) M
4 45 8  ARENA(56)-BUGGIO(49)-LOPEZ(45)CONTENTO(54) M
5 45 1 TISO(30)-BUONGIOVANNI(43)-TRAVERSARO(49)-PIOVAN(39) M
6 45 7  CAPITONI(30)-GUIDONI(34)-CAMPANA(39)-MARMOTTA(37) M
7 45 2 RAINERI(38)-RICCO'(43)-RAMUNDO(39)-KALAS(36) M
8 45 6  NAGATA(29)-ISA(38)-HORIMOTO(33)-KANEKO(40) M
9 45 3 VISTOLI(44)-FANTI(43)-FIORINI(40)-DALLE CRODE(45) M
10 45 5 NEHRDICH(38)-HANEL (48-STELZIG(42)-MEIER(48) M
1 45 4 CORELLI(50)-CANGINI(40)-GIANOLA(48)-FIORINI(40) M

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN

POS SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP
1 46 6 MOHAMED ALI' SOFIA ASMA 1978 V1
2 46 3  FOCHETTI SIMONA 1970 V2
3 46 5 FURGANI LAURA 1961 V2
4 46 4  CANEPA MONICA 1972 V1

GBR - LondonFin 01:46,88

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 01:46,06
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 01:44,07
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club 01:42,02
CRO - Komet Zagreb 01:41,61
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE 01:41,02
FRA - C.S.GRAVENCHON - FRANCE 01:38,01
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 01:01,00

TEAM'S NAME TIME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 2.10,00
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 2.00,00

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
RUS - SANIT PETERSBURG
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A.R.L.
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

TEAM'S NAME TIME
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA ST
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 1.55,00
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA 1.55,00

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A.R.L.
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA-A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
JAP - Japan Underwater Sport federation
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

TEAM'S NAME TIME
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 0.45,00
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 0.45.00
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 0.45,00

ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA 0.35.21




5 47
6 47
7 47
8 47
9 4
10 47
147
12 47
1 48
2 48
3 49
4 49
5 49
6 49
7 49
8 49
9 49
10 50
11 50
12 50
13 50
14 50
15 50
16 50
17 50
18 51
19 51
20 51
21 51
22 51
23 51
24 51
25 51
26 52
27 52
28 52
29 52
30 52
31 52
32 52
33 52

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN

POS
1 5
2 53
3 5
4 s
5 54
6 54
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AMATI CLAUDIA
STEVANO MANUELA
VAGLI LAURA
MOSELLI CLAUDIA
GIACOMINI GIORGIA
FRISICARO ILARIA
CROCCO ERIKA
RICCIO ARTEMISIA

Castiglioni Isabella
BECCARO ORIETTA
Calle Alejandra
Gianola Marta
OMODEI FEDRICA
DE CESARI PATRIZIA
CECCARELLI CINZIA
Acerboni Valentina
Franz Evelyn
Balueva Tamara
MENINI ELISA
Pignataro Barbara
Langiui Marilena
Semper Ricarda
LIZZA MARINA
Selva Lucia
Sanada Yuko
Friebel Anja
NAPOLEONI SIMONA
SALUSTRI GALLI LUDOVICA
D'orazio Nadia
Raineri Mara
Cordone Giada
Hirschfeldt Birgit
LEONARDI GIORGIA
MENEGHETTI FEDERICA
Meier-Mahlo Ulrike
Senf Antje
Ono Kana
Altemura Elisa
Maffei Sandra
SIMONETTI COSTANZA
GEDDO LAURA

SURNAME NAME
GIUGLIANO MARIO
FEDERZONI GINO
GENOVESI FRANCESCO
DI LORENZO LUIGI
MANTELLI MARCO
SFORZINI LUCA

1970 V2
1967 V2
1970 V2
1987 VX
1990 VX
1989 VX
1989 VX
1988 VX
1947 V4
1967 V2
1975 Vi
1976 V1
1975 Vi
1947 V4
1957 V3
1981 VO
1969 V2
1955 V3
1978 Vi
1965 V2
1974 Vi
1969 V2
1961 V2
1963 V2
1946 V4
1976 V1
1974 Vi
1971 V1
1968 V2
1974 V1
1984 VO
1958 V3
1971 Vi
1970 V2
1969 V2
1964 V2
1969 V2
1982 VO
1976 Vi
1971 V1
1985 VO

YEAR GROUP
1965 V2
1955 V3
1954 V3
1964 V2
1966 V2
1971 V1

ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 0.31,42

ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA 0.31,06
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 0.30,01

SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA 0.30,00

NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 0.29,80
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA 0.27,78

ZERO9 ROMA 0.27,00

SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA 0.27,00
ITA - NPS VAREDO NO TIME
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD NO TIME
COL - MANTARRAYAS NO TIME
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA NO TIME
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD NO TIME

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 00:38,12

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 00:36,88

ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:36,80

GER - NEMO Plauen 00:34,65

RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG 00:34,51

ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD 00:33,06

ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:32,60

ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:32,40

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:32,40

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE 00:32,20

ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:31,45

JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:30,85

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:30,00

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L. 00:30,00
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L. 00:30,00
ITA - NPS VAREDO 00:29,80

SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM 00:29,50

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 00:29,00

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:29,00

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L. 00:29,00
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L. 00:29,00
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig 00:28,41

GER - NEMO Plauen 00:28,32

JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:28,10

ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE 00:28,09

ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE 00:28,09

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L. 00:28,00
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD 00:26,08

TEAM'S NAME TIME
OLD FRIENDS NUOTO PICERNO POTENZA ST

ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA 0.36,00

ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA 0.32,00
DIMENSIONE DONNA POTENZA 0.31.00

ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA 0.29,07
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54
54
54
54
54

55
55
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
61
61
61
61
61
61
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PANE GIMMI

RENNA ELIO

LOTITO ROCCO

BERNAGOZZI MAURO

MENNONNA MARCELLO

Brand Jorge
Buggio Gabriele
BUONGIOVANNI FERDINANDO
GUARNASCHELLI LUCA
Majerik Peter
Melnik Eduard
MARMOTTA ALESSIO
TRAVERSARO PAOLO
BERTOLI GIANNI
Calvetti Evelino
SESANA ANGELO
STASI SERGIO ENRICO
AVELLONE GIUSEPPE
Brusadin Mario
PICCHI ERNESTO
Samori Marcello
Gianola Piero
Laszlo Dezso
ACAMPORA FRANCESCO
RICCIARELLI GIUSEPPE
Ramundo Fernando
Hanel Jorg
Lopez Aldo
TORRI DARIO
Senf Rudiger
Baldassarri Luca
Stelzig Torsten
CHITI CLAUDIO
Arena Giuseppe
Crivellari Massimo
ALICICCO ALESSANDRO
NOZAKI MANABU
RUSTIONI ROBERTO
Giambarda Andrea
Figini Andrea
FIORI GABRIELE
LEONARDI FEDERICO
Dalle Crode Andrea
Raineri lvan
Fanti Andrea
MAKITA MAKOTO
WADA YOSHIHARU
Russo Michele
GIACOMELLI DANIELE
CIAMPANA CRISTIANO
Meier Wolf-Dieter
Isa Ken

Quintero Diego

V2
V3
VX
V2
V1

Vi
V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
Vi
V2
V3
V3
V4
V3
V4
V3
Vi
V3
V2
VO
V2
V2
Vi
V2
V2
Vi
V3
Vi
Vi
Vi
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
Vi
V2
V2
Vi
Vi
V3
V2
VO
Vi
Vi
V2
Vi
VO

ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
ASD EKOSUB NP - BRINDISI
S.N.S. MARATEA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
S.N.S. MARATEA

COL - MANTARRAYAS
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

GBR - LondonFin

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ARL.L.

SUl - FLIPPERS TEAM
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
GER - NEMO Plauen

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ARL.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ARL.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L.
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

SUl - FLIPPERS TEAM

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

COL -ROR

N
N N N [N [
o o [N | [0
0 [0 o [o o
=N SHISHISH'S!

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
26:09,40
23:05,54
00:35,60
00:32,05
00:30,60
00:30,50
00:30,17
00:30,00
00:29,43
00:29,30
00:28,36
00:28,20
00:28,20
00:28,06
00:28,00
00:28,00
00:28,00
00:27,84
00:27,51
00:27,50
00;27,00
00:26,94
00:26,72
00:26,67
00:26,17
00:26,12
00:26,06
00:26,02
00:26,00
00:26,00
00:25,94
00:25,90
00:25,83
00:25,44
00:25,41
00:25,00
00:24,70
00:24,68
00:24,50
00:24,43
00:24,42



49 61 5 Vandini
50 61 4  TISO
51 62 8 NAGATA
52 62 1  GIUDONI
53 62 7  Cangini
54 62 2 PIOVAN
55 62 6 Kaneko
56 62 3 CAPITONI
57 62 5 Zanni
58 62 4  HORIMOTO
Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN
POS SURNAME NAME
1 63 3 VOLTATTORNI MANUELA
2 63 5 BUTTAZZI MILA
3 63 4  CHELOTTI SILVIA
1 64 6 Calle
2 64 3 Castiglioni
3 64 5  Cordone
4 64 4 del Socorro Yela Bastidas
5 65 8 Gianola
6 65 1 Selva
7 65 7 RUIZ
8 65 2 MIHO
9 65 6 Maccione
10 65 3  TONELLO
11 65 5 fogola
12 65 4  SILVA
13 66 8 Hirschfeldt
14 66 1 Acerboni
15 66 7  Nakajo
16 66 2 Gutwasser
17 66 6 D'orazio
18 66 3 Katagiri
19 66 5  Langiui
20 66 4 Meier-Mahlo
21 67 8 Fazio
22 67 1 Rozo
23 67 7  Pignataro
24 67 2 Bugnoli
25 67 6 Ono
26 67 3  RADCHENKO
27 67 5 Cavasin
28 67 4 Perrymond
Mt 100 SURFACE MEN
NUM SURNAME NAME
1 68 3 RENNAELIO
2 68 5 MELOTTINICOLA
3 68 4  PANZARINI MARCO

Paolo
MARCO
KAZUYA

ANTONELLO
Matteo
LUCA
Yusuke
MARCO
Luca
SHINYA

Alejandra
Isabella
Giada
Fanny
Marta
Lucia
MONICA
SUNAHARA
Daniela
FANNY
cinzia
EVA
Birgit
Valentina
Yoko
Nanett
Nadia
Masumi
Marilena
Ulrike
Marina
Angelica
Barbara
Silvia
Kana
MARIA
Cora
Helene

1958 V3
1985 VO
1986 VO
1981 VO
1975 Vi
1975 Vi
1975 Vi
1985 VO
1974 V1
1982 VO
YEAR GROUP
1970 V2
1973 V1
1968 V2
1975 V1
1947 V4
1984 VO
1982 VO
1976 V1
1963 V2
1971 V1
1963 V2
1958 V3
1974 Vi
1968 V2
1972 Vi
1958 V3
1981 VO
1954 V3
1986 VO
1968 V2
1956 V3
1974 V1
1969 V2
1968 V2
1977 Vi
1965 V2
1973 Vi
1969 V2
1982 VO
1986 VO
1972 Vi
YEAR GROUP
1955 V3
1968 V2
1974 V1

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

COL - MANTARRAYAS
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
NED - Vinzwemmen Utrecht
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NPS VAREDO

JAP - Tokyo Fin Club
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NPS VAREDO
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
COL -ROR
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME

TEAM'S NAME
ASD EKOSUB NP - BRINDISI
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

00:24,07
00:24,04
00:23,79
00:23,74
00:23,50
00:23,00
00:22,73
00:22,19
00:21,57
00:21,29

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
01:15,01
01:13,00
01:11,09
01:10,10
01.09.33
01:08,00
01:07,70
01:06,30
01:05,00
01:04,45
01:03,72
01:03,69
01:03,52
01:02,49
01:01,90
01:00,27
00:57,02
00:55,00
00:53,05
00:52,99
00:51,00

TIME
1.00,00
0.53.13
0.48.63




1 69 1
2 69 7
3 69 2
4 69 6
5 69 3
6 69 5
7 69 4
8 70 8
9 70 1
10 70 7
11 70 2
12 70 6
13 70 3
14 70 5
15 70 4
16 71 8
17 71 1
18 71 7
19 71 2
20 71 6
21 71 3
22 71 5
23 71 4
24 72 8
25 72 1
26 72 7
27 72 2
28 72 6
29 72 3
30 72 5
31 72 4
32 73 8
33 73 1
34 73 7
35 73 2
36 73 6
37 73 3
38 73 5
39 73 4

40 74 8
41 74 1
42 74 7
43 74 2
44 74 6
45 74 3
46 74 5
a7 74 4

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM
1 75 8
2 75 1

Levada

Majerik

Brand

Calvetti

CANTALE

Carlo

CORELLI
GUARNASCHELLI

MANCISIDOR DORRONSORO

Melnik
musolesi
POLATO
Raineri
Roberto
STASI
Stefano
FERRI
Brusadin
CORRADI
MOMBELLI
FORTUNATI
Fiorentini
MATSUYAMA
Contento
OHARA
ZAGO

Zanni
Yamashita
Lopez
Arena
MORIMOTO
Buggio
Russo
ALESSIO
Giambarda
Fiorini
Nehrdich
Quintero
Grosz
Vandini
Fiorentini
Laszlo
Weigang
MONGE AROCENA
Schmidt
HORIMOTO
Ebran

SURNAME NAME
FURGANI LAURA

CANEPA MONICA

Rubes
Peter
Jorge
Evelino
MASSIMO
Tescaro
PAOLO
LUCA
GREGORIO
Eduard
paolo
ALBERTO
lvan
Rinaldi
SERGIO ENRICO
Babini
GUIDO
Mario
MAURIZIO
LUCIANO
MAURIZIO
GianMaria
SHIGERU
Carlo
NAOKI
EMANUELE
Luca
Yutaka
Aldo
Giuseppe
SHIGEO
Gabriele
Michele
MARMOTTA
Andrea
Davide
Thomas
Diego
Milo
Paolo
Carlo
Dezso
Mike
PATXI
Sascha
SHINYA
Julien

1978 V1
1964 V2
1975 V1
1953 V3
1953 V3
1950 V4
1965 V2
1968 V2
1971 V1
1963 V2
1976 V1
1959 V3
1977 V1
1966 V2
1958 V3
1972 Vi
1945 V4
1957 V3
1977 V1
1956 V3
1957 V3
1953 V3
1950 V4
1961 V2
1964 V2
1959 V3
1974 V1
1961 V2
1969 V2
1959 V3
1957 V3
1966 V2
1982 VO
1978 Vi
1965 V2
1975 Vi
1977 V1
1985 VO
1964 V2
1958 V3
1967 V2
1981 VO
1966 V2
1967 V2
1980 V1
1982 VO
1981 VO
YEAR GROUP
1961 V2
1972 V1

CRO - Komet Zagreb

COL - MANTARRAYAS
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ESP - IGARONDO URPEKOAK
GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
AUT- Vienna Dolphins
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
COL -ROR
NED - MONOVINZZ
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GBR - LondonFin
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ESP - IGARONDO URPEKOAK
GER - SSV FREIBERG
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
FRA - C.S.GRAVENCHON - FRANCE

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA

ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
01:09,03
01:08,40
01:07,00
01:06,09
01:06,04
01:05,00
01:05,00
00:59,44
00:59,05
00:59,00
00:57,00
00:56,46
00:56,28
00:56,20
00:56,05
00:55,60
00:55,00
00:54,40
00:53,78
00:52,02
00:51,54
00:50,45
00:50,44
00:48,06
00:48,03
00:47,78
00:47,00
00:46,12
00:46,04
00:45,45
00:41,08

TIME
3.22,80

3.06,79




3 s
4 73
5 s
6 73
7 s
8 s
1 76
2 76
3 76
4 77
5 77
6 77
7 77
8 77
9 77
10 77
11 77
12 78
13 78
14 78
15 78
16 78
17 78
18 78
19 78
20 79
21 79
22 79
23 79
24 79
25 79
26 79
27 79
Mt 200 BIFINS MEN
NUM
1 80
2 80
3 80
4 80
5 80
6 80
7 80
8 80
1 81
2 81
3 81
4 81
5 81
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STEVANO MANUELA

MOSELLI CLAUDIA

VAGLI LAURA
CHELOTTI SILVIA

FRISICARO ILARIA

RICCIO ARTEMISIA

Senf

Cordone
MENINI
Altemura
MENEGHETTI
Stepanova
Matveeva
Rusina
Castiglioni

DE CESARI
Acerboni
CECCARELLI
LIZZA
Sanada
OMODEI
NAPOLEONI
SALUSTRI GALLI
LEONARDI
BECCARO
D'orazio
SIMONETTI
Langiui
Cavalazzi
Maffei
Gianola

Selva
GEDDO

SURNAME NAME

MANTELLI MARCO

BERNAGOZZ| MAURO

MOTTA FILIPPO
SFORZINI LUCA

SOCCODATO ALESSIO

LOTITO ROCCO

MENNONNA MARCELLO

FAGIANI PIETRO

Melnik
Hanel
Baldassarri
Fanti
Vistoli

Antje
Giada
ELISA
Elisa
FEDERICA
Mariia
Elena
Svetlana
Isabella
PATRIZIA
Valentina
CINZIA
MARINA
Yuko
FEDRICA
SIMONA
LUDOVICA
GIORGIA
ORIETTA
Nadia
COSTANZA
Marilena
Elena
Sandra
Marta
Lucia
LAURA

Eduard
Jorg
Luca

Andrea

Antonio

1967 V2
1987 VX
1970 V2
1968 V2
1989 VX
1988 VX
1964 V2
1984 VO
1978 V1
1982 VO
1970 V2
1963 V2
1956 V3
1957 V3
1947 V4
1947 V4
1981 VO
1957 V3
1961 V2
1946 V4
1975 V1
1974 V1
1971 V1
1971 V1
1967 V2
1968 V2
1971 V1
1974 V1
1973 V1
1976 V1
1976 V1
1963 V2
1985 VO
YEAR GROUP
1966 V2
1965 V2
1965 V2
971 w1
o1 T
1990 VX
975 W
1956 V3
1963 V2
1967 V2
1977 V1
1972 V1
1971 V1

ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA
SSDS BELLE ARTI ROMA

GER - NEMO Plauen
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L.
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L.
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A R.L.
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD

TEAM'S NAME
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
ZERO9 ROMA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
S.N.S. MARATEA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
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NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
03:13,09
03:06,42
03:02,05
02:57,04
02:55,00
02:40,01
02:40,00
02:40,00
02:40,00
02:26,00
02:24,30
02:21,00
02:20,10
02:16,91
02:14,00
02:13,00
02:13,00
02:11,00

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME



6 81 3
7 81 5
8 81 4
9 82 8
10 82 1
11 82 7
12 82 2
13 82 6
14 82 3
15 82 5
16 82 4
17 83 8
18 83 1
19 83 7
20 83 2
21 83 6
22 83 3
23 83 5
24 83 4
25 84 8
26 84 1
27 84 7
28 84 2
29 84 6
30 84 3
31 84 5
32 84 4
33 85 8
34 85 1
35 85 7
36 85 2
37 85 6
38 85 3
39 85 5
40 85 4
41 86 8
42 86 1
43 86 7
44 86 2
45 86 6
46 86 3
47 86 5
48 86 4
Mt 50 APNEA WOMEN
POS

1 87 3
2 8 5
3 87 4
1 88 1
2 88 7
3 88 2

Gianola
Crivellari
Samori

TISO
BUONGIOVANNI
Della Maggiore
GUARNASCHELLI
PICCHI

Russo

Majerik
SESANA
ALICICCO
Senf
LEONARDI
Brusadin
TORRI
ACAMPORA
TRAVERSARO
Vandini

Stelzig

CHITI
Fiorentini
FIORI
Contento
Cangini

Buggio

Calvetti
ALESSANDRO
Lopez
Giambarda
RICCIARELLI
Figini

Zanni
CRISTIANO
Arena
DANIELE
Meier
TATSUKAWA
MARCO
ANTONELLO
PIOVAN
Raineri
KOSAKA

SURNAME NAME
BUTTAZZI MILA
CROCCO ERIKA

D'ANGELO ROBERTA

GEDDO
Calle
Gianola

Piero
Massimo
Marcello
MARCO

FERDINANDO
Andrea
LUCA
ERNESTO
Michele
Peter
ANGELO
ALESSANDRO
RAY.diger
FEDERICO
Mario
DARIO
FRANCESCO
PAOLO

Paolo

Torsten
CLAUDIO
GianMaria

GABRIELE
Carlo
Matteo

Gabriele

Evelino
TOMMASI

Aldo

Andrea

GIUSEPPE

Andrea

Luca

CIAMPANA
Giuseppe
GIACOMELLI
Wolf-Dieter

RYOTA
CAPITONI
GIUDONI

LUCA

lvan
MASATO

LAURA
Alejandra
Marta

1969 V2
1961 V2
1954 V3
1985 VO
1971 Vi
1971 Vi
1968 V2
1978 Vi
1982 VO
1964 V2
1943 V4
1967 V2
1959 V3
1970 V2
1957 V3
1979 Vi
1965 V2
1966 V2
1958 V3
1973 Vi
1975 Vi
1953 V3
1976 Vi
1961 V2
1975 Vi
1966 V2
1953 V3
1956 V3
1969 V2
1965 V2
1961 V2
1980 Vi
1974 V1
1976 Vi
1959 V3
1971 Vi
1967 V2
1981 VO
1985 VO
1981 VO
1975 Vi
1977 Vi
1983 VO
YEAR GROUP
1973 W1
1989 VX
1985 VO
1985 VO
1975 Vi
1976 Vi

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

GER - NEMO Plauen

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI AR.L.

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
ZERO9 ROMA
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA

ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
COL - MANTARRAYAS
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
03:02,09
02:40,00
02:30,04
02:30,02
02:30,00
02:29,04
02:28,00

02:24,60

02:24,60
02:20,00
02:20,00
02:17,09
02:15,00
02:12,00
02:11,07
02:11,00
02:11,00
02.10,40
02:10,00
02:10,00
02:08,00
02:07,93
02:07,09
02:06,16
02:05,40
02:00,80
02:00,09
01:58,80
01:57,69
01:57,66
01:55,01
01:55,00
01:51,00

TIME
0.30,00
0.23.00
0.20.89

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME



4 88 6  Cordone Giada 1984 VO
5 88 3 Onoda Atsuko 1960 V3
6 88 5 del Socorro Yela Bastidas Fanny 1982 VO
7 88 4 Langiui Marilena 1974 V1
8 89 8 Fazio Marina 1968 V2
9 89 1 Katagiri Masumi 1956 V3
10 89 7 Gutwasser Nanett 1986 VO
11 89 2 Meier-Mahlo Ulrike 1969 V2
12 89 6 Bugnoli Silvia 1973 V1
13 89 3 GAVRILCHIK LJUBOV 1984 VO
14 89 5 RADCHENKO MARIA 1982 VO
15 89 4 Perrymond Helene 1972 V1

Mt 50APNEA MEN

NUM SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP
1 90 6 RENNAELIO 1955 V3
2 90 3  MELOTTI NICOLA 1968 V2
3 90 5 CINELLIGIULIO 1990 VX
4 90 4  BENFENATI ALESSANDRO 1986 Vo
1 91 5 SESANA ANGELO 1943 V4
2 91 4 Langiui Marilena 1974 Vi
3 92 8 Contento Carlo 1961 V2
4 92 1 Lannoy Laurent 1965 V2
5 92 7 Christmann Erik 1952 V3
6 92 2 Buggio Gabriele 1966 V2
7 92 6 Munoz Eric 1967 V2
8 92 3 Schmidt Sascha 1980 Vi
9 92 5 Russo Michele 1982 VO
10 92 4 BARANOVSKII SERGEI 1982 VO

RELAY 4X100 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM

1 94 5 CHELOTTI(47)-BOCCAFOGLI(42)-VOLTATTORNI(45)-BUTTAZZI(4
1 93 7  ONO(466)-KATAGIRI((59)-ONODA(55)-NAKAJO(41) w
2 93 2  DE CESARI(68)-CECCARELLI(58)-LIZZA(54)-TONELLO(41) W
3 93 6  LANGIUI(40)-D'ORAZIO(46)-SELVA(51)-PIGNATARO(49) W
4 93 3 OMODEI(39)-MENINI(37)-BECCARO(47)-GEDDO(30) w
5 93 5  CORDONE(31)-CAVALAZZI(42)-FAZIO(47)-BUGNOLI(42) W
6 93 4 GUTWASSER(29)-HIRSCHFELDT(57)-FRIEBEL(39)-MEIER-MAHLO(46) w

RELAY 4X100 SURFACE MEN

NUM
1 94 4  CINELLI(25)-MELOTTI(47)-PANZARINI(41)-BENFENATI(29)
1 95 3 FIORENTINI(48)-FIORENTINI(62)-CRIVELLARI(54)-VANDINI(57) M
2 95 5  RUSTIONI(54)-GUARNASCHELLI(47)-FERRI(70)-BERTOLI(56) M

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
NED - Vinzwemmen Utrecht
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME

TEAM'S NAME
ASD EKOSUB NP - BRINDISI
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
ITA - NPS VAREDO
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
GER - SSV FREIBERG
ITA - NPS VAREDO
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

JAP - Japan Underwater Sport federation
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE

NO TIME
NO TIME
NO TIME
00:28,15
00:27,43
00:26,50
00:26,01
00:23,01
00:23,00
00:22,80
00:22,50
00:21,05

TIME
0.28.00
0.22,60
0.18.00
0.18.00

00:38,99
00:28,15
00:24,50
00:23,84
00:22,00
00:21,50
00:20,92
00:18,75
00:17,80
00:17,50

TIME
5.15.00

TIME
4.30,00
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95
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96
96
96
96
96
96
96
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RUSSO(32)-FIGINI(34)-GIAMBARDA(49)-ZANNI(40)

TISO(30)-BUONGIOVANNI(43)-TRAVERSARO(49)-PIOVAN(39)

RAINERI(38)-CAVASIN(29)-RAINERI(41)-RAMUNDO(39)
KOSAKA(32)-KASUGA(366)-HORIMOTO(33)-KANEKO(40)
LEONARDI(45)-FIORI(39)-CHITI(40)-PICCHI(37)
NEHRDICH(38)-STELZIG(42)-MEIER(48)-WELGANG(49)

MERKURI(44)-RADCHENKO(33)-GAVRILICHIK(31)-BARANOVSKI(33)

VISTOLI(44)-FIORINI(40)-BALDASSARRI(38)-DALLE CRODE(45)

CORELLI(50)-CANGINI(40)-GIANOLA(48)-FANTI(43)

SURNAME NAME

Perrymond Helene
Semper Ricarda
Cordone Giada
Fazio Marina
Cavalazzi Elena
GEDDO LAURA
BECCARO ORIETTA
LIZZA MARINA
CECCARELLI CINZIA
Ono Kana
Sanada Yuko
Stepanova Mariia
Matveeva Elena
Rusina Svetlana
Acerboni Valentina
Melnik Eduard
Hanel Jorg
Meier Wolf-Dieter
Vistoli Antonio
Fiorentini GianMaria
Baldassarri Luca
Cangini Matteo
Fanti Andrea
Gianola Piero
Crivellari Massimo
Samori Marcello
TRAVERSARO PAOLO
PIOVAN LUCA
Cosmo Milano
ALESSANDRO TOMMASI
PIERPAOLO PINZUTI
DANIELE GIACOMELLI
CRISTIANO CIAMPANA
ANTONELLO GIUDONI
MARCO CAPITONI
ALESSIO MARMOTTA
SESANA ANGELO
KOSAKA MASATO
NAGATA KAZUYA
MAKITA MAKOTO

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
YEAR GROUP
1972 Vi
1969 V2
1984 VO
1968 V2
1973 Vi
1985 VO
1967 V2
1961 \
1957 V3
1969 V2
1946 V4
1963 V2
1956 V3
1957 V3
1981 VO
1963 V2
1967 V2
1967 V2
1971 Vi
1953 V3
1977 Vi
1975 Vi
1972 Vi
1969 V2
1961 V2
1954 V3
1966 V2
1975 Vi
1939 V5
1956 V3
1966 V2
1971 Vi
1976 Vi
1981 VO
1985 VO
1978 Vi
1943 V4
1983 VO
1986 VO
1958 V3

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
SUI - FLIPPERS TEAM
JAP - Japan Underwater Sport federation

ITA - S.S.D. DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI A.R.L.

GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
EST - Maardu Finswimming Club
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

TEAM'S NAME
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
RUS - SAINT PETERSBURG
ITA - NPS VAREDO
GBR - Northern Lights Finswimming Club
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
GER - SC DH fk Leipzig
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - A.S.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation
JAP - Japan Underwater Sports Federation

EVENT
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF



41 41
42 42
43 43
Mt 3000 SURFACE

NUM NUM
1 50
2 51
3 52
4 53
5 54
6 55
7 56
8 57
9 58
10 59
11 60
12 61
13 62
14 63
15 64
16 65
17 66
18 67
19 68
20 69
21 70
22 71
23 72
24 73
25 74
26 75
27 76
28 7
29 78
30 79
31 80
32 81
33 82
34 83
35 84
36 85
37 86
38 87
39 88
40 89
41 90
42 91
43 92
44 93
45 94
46 95

47 96

Figini
Contento
Majerik

SURNAME NAME
Ruiz

Rozo
Gianola
Bugnoli
OMODEI

DE CESARI
SILVA
TONELLO
del Socorro Yela Bastidas
Langiui
Selva
Maccione
Castiglioni
RUIZ
CRISTINA
Duerinckx
Quintero
Christmann
Munoz
Lannoy
Schmidt
Dalle Crode
Fiorentini
CORELLI
Vandini
Fiorini
DOTTI
POLATO
SGARLATA
BUONGIOVANNI
TORRI
ZAGO
STEFANO
musolesi
Della Maggiore
STASI
CORRADI
MOMBELLI
CANTALE
FERRI
FORTUNATI
Roberto
Carlo

Grosz
Fokkinga
Russo

Zanni

Andrea
Carlo
Peter

Monica
Angelica
Marta
Silvia
FEDRICA
PATRIZIA
EVA
FANNY
Fanny
Marilena
Lucia
Daniela
Isabella
MONICA
GALLI
Free
Diego
Erik
Eric
Laurent
Sascha
Andrea
Carlo
PAOLO
Paolo
Davide
MAURO
ALBERTO
GIANNI
FERDINANDO
DARIO
EMANUELE
DE ROBERT
paolo
Andrea
SERGIO ENRICO
MAURIZIO
LUCIANO
MASSIMO
GUIDO
MAURIZIO
Rinaldi
Tescaro
Milo
Rob
Michele
Luca

1980 Vi
1961 V2
1964 V2
YEAR GROUP
1975 Vi
1977 Vi
1976 Vi
1973 Vi
1975 Vi
1947 V4
1972 Vi
1974 Vi
1982 VO
1974 Vi
1963 V2
1958 V3
1947 V4
1971 Vi
1958 V3
1979 Vi
1985 VO
1952 V3
1967 V2
1965 \
1980 Vi
1970 \
1967 V2
1965 V2
1958 V3
1975 Vi
1958 V3
1959 V3
1963 V2
1971 Vi
1979 Vi
1959 V3
1956 V3
1976 Vi
1971 Vi
1958 V3
1977 Vi
1956 V3
1953 V3
1945 V4
1957 V3
1966 V2
1950 V4
1964 V2
1963 V2
1982 VO
1974 Vi

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO

TEAM'S NAME
COL -ROR
COL -ROR
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
NED - Vinzwemmen Utrecht
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO

ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
BEL - Nautilus Hasselt
COL -ROR
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
FRA - TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALME
GER - SSV FREIBERG
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - NUOTO PINNATO PADOVA ASD
ITA - AS.D.G.A.O. Brinella
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - ASD KAMASUB CAMAIORE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - ASD PINNAVERDE
ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
ITA - Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
NED - MONOVINZZ
NED - Vinzwemmen Utrecht
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
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48 97
49 98
50 99
51 100
52 101
53 102
54 103
55 104
Mt 3000 OUT OF RACE
NUM NUM
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Lopez Aldo
Buggio Gabriele
Giambarda Andrea
Arena Giuseppe
Brusadin Mario
Calvetti Evelino
Verga Gianni
Majerik Peter

SURNAME NAME
VELLANDI PATRIZIA
CROCCO ERIKA
GIACOMINI GIORGIA
FRISICARO ILARIA
BOCCAFOGLI DANIELA
BUTTAZZI MILA
ALIPRANDI ARLESIANA
CANEPA MONICA
AMATI CLAUDIA
VOLTATTORNI MANUELA
CHELOTTI SILVIA
GROSSI SONIA

VAGLI LAURA
STEVANO MANUELA
MICHELIN CECILIA
PANZARINI MARCO
CHINAZZ| NICOLO'
MENNONNA MARCELLO
PALAZZETTI CARLO
SOCCODATO ALESSIO
MOTTA FILIPPO
MELOTTI NICOLA
VISINTIN LUCA

DI LORENZO LUIGI
MANTELLI MARCO
BERNAGOZZ| MAURO
FAGIANI PIETRO
ZENNARO TIZIANO

1969 V2
1966 V2
1965 V2
1959 V3
1957 V3
1953 V3
1940 V5
1964 V2
YEAR GROUP
1962 V2
1989 VX
1990 VX
1989 VX
1973 vi
1973 Vi
1971 vi
1972 Vi
1970 V2
1970 V2
1968 V2
1966 V2
1970 V2
1967 V2
1944 v4
1974 vi
1985 Vo
1975 Vi
1979 vi
1971 Vi
1965 V2
1968 V2
1962 V2
1964 V2
1966 V2
1965 V2
1956 V3
1960 V3

ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO
ITA - NPS VAREDO

TEAM'S NAME
POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA
ZERO9 ROMA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO

NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO

NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA
S.N.S. MARATEA
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA
ZERO9 ROMA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA
DIMENSIONE DONNA POTENZA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
ASD DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO
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